Va
lve
s /
 Va
lve
s /
 Va
lvo

10 mm STD exhaust /scarico
64 078      |       e-mail: info@fi mvalvole.com        |         www.fi mvalvole.comFim Valvole s.r.l.       |       Viale Europa, 44 b/c/d - 26855 Lodi Vecchio (LO)      |       Tel. +39 0371 464 076 - Fax +39 0371 464 078      |       e-mail: info@fi mvalvole.com        |         www.fi mvalvole.com
CODIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS
FUNCTION VOLTAGE / WATTAGE/ (R) ELECTRICAL CONNECTION - (MANUAL OVERRIDE OPTIONS)(A)
6 = 2/2 NC
7 = 3/2 NC
8 = 3/2 NO
1 = 24 Vdc 1.3 W
2 = 12 Vdc 1.3 W
3 = 24 Vac 1.3 W
4 = 6 Vdc 1.3 W
5 = 24 Vdc 0.6 W
6 = 5 Vdc 1.3 W
7 = 24 Vdc 0.9 W S.U. Analog
8 = 12 Vdc 0.6 W
9 = 12 Vdc 0.9 W S.U. Analog
A = 24 Vdc 0.3 W PWM Digital
B = 12 Vdc 0.3 W PWM Digital
R = Rotated
      Coil
      180°
1 = 90° Connector + Led & suppressor diode
2 = Encapsulated Cables 300 mm (IP65 no electronics)
3 = Line Connector + Led & suppressor diode
4 = 90° Connector without Led
5 = Line Connector without Led
6 = PINs with fl at cover without Led
7 = PINs with fl at cover + Led & suppressor diode
8 = Cover cap + Cables 300 mm (IP51 with electronics)
9 = Spring contacts for PCB (upon inquiry)
14 = Cables 100 mm+Molex M. (p/n 51006-0200)
15 = Cables 100 mm+Tyco MODU II (p/n 280358-0)
18 = Cables 100 mm+Molex F. (p/n 51065-0200)
2 = without manual override
8 = 2-position manual override
( ) = push & release
        manual override (default)
A = Free exhaust
      (in atmosphere)
      3/2 NC only
Miniature Solenoid Valves  E.V. 10 mm 3/2 STD
3N
ITAL
IAN
 QUALITY AND FLEXIBILITY•
Example: N371/1-A  =  10 mm STD    3/2 NC    Ø 0.7 mm 7 bar    24 Vdc 1.3 W    90° Connector+Led    P&R manual override    free exhaust
CONNECTION ROTATION / CONNEXION ROTATION / ROTAZIONE CONNESSIONE
12
2
3 1
10
10 mm STD
10 mm STD outlet / utilizzo        3. exhaust / scarico
3.5/0.9*  3.5/0.3** W
Ø 1.1 mm (N.C.)
0 - 7 bar
1.1 (1→2)  1.2 (2→3)
0 (1→2)    25 (2→3)
 (ON)       6 (OFF)
2 - 24 V DC
3.5/0.9 *   3.5/0.3 ** W
10%
000 V AC
F (155° C)
/-5%
10° / +50° C
0
00% ED
 50 Milion cycles
2 screws M1.7
0 gr
e other version)51
CODIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS
FUNCTION VOLTAGE / WATTAGE/ (R) ELECTRICAL CONNECTION - (MANUAL OVERRIDE OPTIONS)(A)
6 = 2/2 NC
7 = 3/2 NC
8 = 3/2 NO
1 = 24 Vdc 1.3 W
2 = 12 Vdc 1.3 W
3 = 24 Vac 1.3 W
4 = 6 Vdc 1.3 W
5 = 24 Vdc 0.6 W
6 = 5 Vdc 1.3 W
7 = 24 Vdc 0.9 W S.U. Analog
8 = 12 Vdc 0.6 W
9 = 12 Vdc 0.9 W S.U. Analog
A = 24 Vdc 0.3 W PWM Digital
B = 12 Vdc 0.3 W PWM Digital
R = Rotated
      Coil
      180°
1 = 90° Connector + Led & suppressor diode
2 = Encapsulated Cables 300 mm (IP65 no electronics)
3 = Line Connector + Led & suppressor diode
4 = 90° Connector without Led
5 = Line Connector without Led
6 = PINs with fl at cover without Led
7 = PINs with fl at cover + Led & suppressor diode
8 = Cover cap + Cables 300 mm (IP51 with electronics)
9 = Spring contacts for PCB (upon inquiry)
14 = Cables 100 mm+Molex M. (p/n 51006-0200)
15 = Cables 100 mm+Tyco MODU II (p/n 280358-0)
18 = Cables 100 mm+Molex F. (p/n 51065-0200)
2 = without manual override
8 = 2-position manual override
( ) = push & release
        manual override (default)
A = Free exhaust
      (in atmosphere)
      3/2 NC only
2/2 N.C.
(Normally closed)
(Normalmente chiusa)
Miniature Solenoid Valves  E.V. 10 mm 3/2 STD
3N
ITAL
IAN
 QUALITY AND FLEXIBILITY•
Example: N371/1-A  =  10 mm STD    3/2 NC    Ø 0.7 mm 7 bar    24 Vdc 1.3 W    90° Connector+Led    P&R manual override    free exhaust
NECTION - (MANUAL OVERRIDE OPTIONS) (A)
0° Connector + Led & suppressor diode
00 mm (IP65 no electronics)
3 = Line Connector + Led & suppressor diode
0° Connector without Led
5 = Line Connector without Led
at cover without Led
at cover + Led & suppressor diode
00 mm (IP51 with electronics)
B (upon inquiry)
00 mm+Molex M. (p/n 51006-0200)
ODU II (p/n 280358-0)
00 mm+Molex . (p/n 51065-0200)
2 = without manual override
8 = 2-position manual override
( ) = push & release
        manual override (default)
A = Free exhaust
      (in atmosphere)
      3/2 NC only